
 

 

No. 6/ 03.01.2020 

 

MARKET RELEASE  

 

CONPET S.A. Ploiesti informs the investors that, in the Official Gazette of 

Romania part I, no. 1056/31.12.2019 was published the NAMR Order no. 

427/16.12.2019 that amends the Order no. 13/2010 on the approval of the transport 

tariffs of the Crude oil, Rich gas, Condensate and Ethane via the National Transport 

System. 

 By N.A.M.R. Order no. 427 of December 16th 2019, the new transport tariffs of 

transportation of the Crude oil, Rich gas, Condensate and Ethane via the National 

Transport System have been approved and are applicable from the date of publication in 

the Official Gazette, respectively 31.12.2019. The order approved the following changes:  

• for the domestic subsystem activity the tariff has increased from 84,37 RON/ton to 

87,53 RON/ton (4%); 

• for the import subsystem activity, the modification of the transport tariffs for the 

Arpechim, Ploiești Basin and Petromidia refineries was approved, as follows: 

o the tariff for Arpechim Refinery has increased from 38,85 RON/ton to 40,40 

RON/ton for the tranche up to 120 thousand tons and from 16,60 RON/ton to 

17,25 RON/ton     for the tranche over 120 thousand tons; 

o the tariff for the Ploiești Basin refineries (Petrobrazi and Lukoil) has increased 

from 38,00 RON/ton to 39,50 RON/ton for the tranche up to 120 thousand tons 

and from 16,00 RON/ton to 17,00 RON/ton for the tranche over 120 thousand 

tons; 

o the tariff for Petromidia Refinery has increased from 14,00 RON/ton to 15,00 

RON/ton for the tranche up to 120 thousand tons and from 12,00 RON/ton to 

12,85 RON/ton for the tranche over 120 thousand tons. 
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